OP \$40.00 4672231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alan Haddy		04/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPEG CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5400 Jaeger Road	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4672231	UTTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mark@terryfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Terry

Address Line 1: 801 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Terry
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Terry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=UTTO TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Alan Haddy, an individual of United Kingdom citizenship, with a mailing address of 5400 Jaeger Road, Naples, FL 34109, has adopted and used in his business the following trademark for which a registration has been granted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Registration No. 4,672,231 Registered: Jan. 13, 2015

Mark: UTTO

Whereas IPEG Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 5400 Jaeger Road, Naples, FL 34109, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alan Haddy does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto IPEG Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Alan Haddy

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

Date

4/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0599